

## **Anderson County Extension Homemakers**

Homemakers gain knowledge and skills that improve the quality of life for themselves and their families. Expand your horizons by becoming a member of the Anderson County Extension Homemakers.

## **JOIN AN EXTENSION HOMEMAKER CLUB!**

If you are interested in becoming a Homemaker club member, there are several clubs from which you can choose:

Friendship Circle Club	Meets on 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 5:00 p.m. at Extension Office Contact Kay Scheffler at 502-418-1370
Little Circle Club	Meets on 2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday at 12 p.m. at the Extension Office Contact Donna NIcolette at 502-604-1308
Piecemakers Quilt Guild	Meets on 1 <sup>st</sup> Monday at 6:30 p.m. at Extension Office
Happy Willing Weavers (Basket Guild)	Meets on 1 <sup>st</sup> Saturday at 9 a.m. at Extension Office